TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		05/14/2010	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrical Components International, Inc.
Street Address:	One City Place
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Noma O.P., Inc.
Street Address:	One City Place
Internal Address:	Suite 450
City:	Saint Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713207	BURCLIFF INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	1691163	WIREKRAFT
Registration Number:	3407344	E ECI
Registration Number:	1220515	NOMA
Registration Number:	1418887	NOMA
Registration Number:	1564321	NOMA EXPRESSIONS
		TRADEMARK

900162286 REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0862

OP \$240,00 1713207

Registration Number:	1789127	NOMA
Registration Number:	2062573	NOMA
Registration Number:	1218037	NOMA PATIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2622

Email: gayle.grocke@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Gayle D. Grocke c/o Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034784-0125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gayle D. Grocke
Signature:	/gdg/
Date:	05/14/2010

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0863

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of May 14, 2010 (this "Release") is made by UBS AG,

Stamford Branch, acting in its capacity as collateral agent (together with any successor(s) thereto

in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement

between Electrical Components International, Inc. (successor by merger to Wire Harness

Contractors, Inc. ("ECI")) and Collateral Agent dated as of May 1, 2006, and recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") at Reel 3308/Frame 0681,

that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Noma O.P., Inc. ("Noma") and

Collateral Agent dated as of February 16, 2007, and recorded in the records of the PTO at Reel

3490/Frame 0134, that Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement to First Lien Trademark

Security Agreement between ECI and Collateral Agent dated as of September 23, 2008, and

recorded in the records of the PTO at Reel 3857/Frame 0933, and that certain Supplemental First

Lien Trademark Security Agreement between Noma and Collateral Agent dated as of April 3,

2009, and recorded in the records of the PTO at Reel 3966/Frame 0346 (collectively, the

"Trademark Security Agreement") (ECI and Noma, collectively referred to herein as

"Grantors");

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted to the

Collateral Agent a security interest in the trademark collateral set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Trademark Security

Agreement against the Trademark Collateral, recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted

CH\1161323.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0864 pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement; (iii) restore to Grantors all right, title and interest

in and to the Trademark Collateral that Collateral Agent was granted pursuant to the Trademark

Security Agreement; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the

Trademark Collateral granted to it by Grantors pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in

the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and

discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Grantors (in each case without recourse and

without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest Collateral Agent has

in and to the Trademark Collateral and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the

Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1161323.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0865 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:_____ Name: David Kalal

Title: Executive Director

Name: Mary E. Evans

Title: Associate Director

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Mark	Owner	Registration No.
BURCLIFF INDUSTRIES	Electrical Components International,	1713207
	Inc.	
WIREKRAFT	Electrical Components International,	1691163
	Inc.	
E ECI	Electrical Components International,	3407344
	Inc.	
NOMA	Noma O.P., Inc.	1220515
NOMA	Noma O.P., Inc.	1418887
NOMA EXPRESSIONS	Noma O.P., Inc.	1564321
NOMA	Noma O.P., Inc.	1789127
NOMA	Noma O.P., Inc.	2062573
NOMA PATIO	Noma O.P., Inc.	1218037

CH\1161323.1

RECORDED: 05/14/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0867